McINTOSH PERRY

December 6, 2022

Bonnechere Excavating Inc. P.O. Box 705 Renfrew, ON K7V 4H2

Attention: Barry Kuiack, Project Manager

Re: Contract No. 22-1030

Barry,

Attached is the Certificate of Substantial Performance for the above noted project. Please publish this certificate to facilitate the process necessary to release the statutory holdback. At the end of the publication period please submit the following documents:

- Certificate of Publication;
- Statutory Declaration;
- WSIB Certificate of Clearance, and;
- A letter releasing the City of Pembroke from all further claims.

Regards,

Joshua Georg

Contract Administrator

MP File No. CCO-22-1030

CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT

Municipality: <u>City of</u>	<u>Pembroke</u>
This is to certify that the contract for the following: Reconstruction of Melton Street Watermain Contract No.: 22-1030 –	
was substantially performed on: October 25, 2022	
Date certificate signed: December 6, 2022,	
	Approved By:
Name of Owner: Address of Service:	The Corporation of the City of Pembroke 1 Pembroke Street East, Pembroke ON, K8A 3J5
Name of Contract Administrator: Address of Service:	McIntosh Perry Consulting Engineers Ltd. 115 Walgreen Rd., RR#3, Carp, ON K0A 1L0
Name of Contractor: Address for Service:	Bonnechere Excavating Inc. P.O. Box 705, Renfrew, ON K7V 4H2
Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:	
The City of Pembroke, 1 Pembroke Street East, P.O. Box 277, Pembroke, ON K8A 3J5	
This notice published in	Date
DISTRIBUTION: Original to Contractor & copies to Owner & Contract Administrator	